Government of West Bengal Technical Education, Training and Skill Development Department Polytechnic Branch, Karigari Bhawan B/7, Action Area-III, New Town, Rajarhat, Kolkata - 700160

Date: 17/03/2021

CORRIGENDUM

In partial modification of this Department's Notification under Issue No. I/119320/2021 dated 08/02/2021, regarding provisional appointment to the post of Lecturer in Mathematics of Govt. Polytechnics in the WBGS, the undersigned is directed to say that:

- 1. Name of the candidate at SI. No. 1 in the referred notification should be read as "Surojit" instead of "Surajit".
- 2. Vill. & P.O. mentioned at Sl. No.2 in the referred notification should be read as "Bara Bankra" instead of "Barabankra".
- 3. Name of father of Sri Anshuman Maity at Sl. No.12 in the referred notification should be read as "Phanibhusan Maity" instead of "Phani Bhusan Nandy".
- 4. Name of father of Sri Surajit Mandal at Sl. No. 19 in the referred notification should be read as "Biswanath Mandal" instead of "Biswanath Manda".
- 5. Name of the candidate at Sl. No. 29 in the referred notification should be read as "Pratik Biswas" instead of "Pratk Biswas".
- 6. Date of birth of the candidate at SI. No. 31 in the referred notification should be read as "02-06-1982" instead of "02-06-1992".

Remaining part of the said referred Notification will remain unchanged. All concerned are being informed accordingly.

to the Govt. of West Bengal

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:-

- 1. The Principal Accountant General (A&E), W.B., Treasury Buildings, Kolkata-1. 2. The Director of Technical Education & Training, West Bengal.
- 3. The Principal / O.I.C,
- 4. The Treasury Officer,

...... 6. The Secretary, Public Service Commission, 161-A, S.P. Mukherjee Road, Kolkata-700026-with reference to his letter No.326-PSC (Selection)-1S-

13/2018 dated 23/04/2020.

7. The Sr. A.O., West Bengal State Council of Technical and Vocational Education and Skill Development, Karigari Bhawan, New Town, Kolkata- 160.

- 8. The P.S. to Hon'ble M.I.C. of this Department.
- 9. The Sr. P.S. to Principal Secretary of this Department.
- 10. Guard file.

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal